## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment –I

No. Per (AP)AB (2)-2/2004

Dated Shimla-2 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2018.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Er. Umesh Sharma, Chief Engineer, HIMUDA, Himachal Pradesh shall hold the additional charge of the post of CEO-cum-Secretary, HIMUDA, Shimla, with immediate effect till further orders, in public interest.

The officer shall not be entitled to claim any additional remuneration as provided under Fundamental Rule 49 for holding this additional charge.

By Order

Vineet Chawdhry
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

## Endst. No.-As above

Dated Shimla-2 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2018.

Copy to

- 1. The ACS-cum-Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 2. All the ACS/ Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- The Addl. Chief Secretary (Housing) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2 w.r.t. their letter No. HSG-B (1)-1/2012 dated 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2018 for information.
- 4. The AG (Audit)/ Sr. Dy. AG (A&E), H.P. Shimla-3.
- 5. The Engineer in Chief, HP,PWD, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Engineer in Chief, HP,I&PH ,Shimla-1.
- 7. The CEO-cum-Secretary, HIMUDA, Shimla-2.
- 8. Er. Umesh Sharma, Chief Engineer, HIMUDA, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt, Shimla.
- Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.